Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51101ADLM#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

In the peripheral function unit, when the frequency ratio of ICLK is equal to or greater than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the
sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of the divided clock synchronization cycles will
be one cycle of PCLK (or FCLK) at a maximum. Therefore, one PCLK (or FCLK) has been added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
When the frequency ratio of ICLK is lower than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the subsequent bus access is started from the
ICLK cycle following the completion of the access to the peripheral functions. Therefore, the access cycles are described
on an ICLK basis.
Note 1. This applies to the number of cycles when the access from the CPU does not conflict with the bus access from
the different bus master (DTC).
(4) Notes on sleep mode and mode transitions
During sleep mode or mode transitions, do not write to the system control related registers (indicated by ‘SYSTEM’ in
the Module Symbol column in Table 4.1, List of I/O Registers (Address Order)).
R01DS0202EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 36 of 108
Jul 29, 2016
RX110 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 245 IPR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 8309h RIIC0 I2C Bus Status Register 2 ICSR2 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 830Ah RIIC0 Slave Address Register L0 SARL0 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5/13)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits
Access
Size Number of Access States
R01DS0202EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 39 of 108
Jul 29, 2016
RX110 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 9034h S12AD A/D Data Register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9036h S12AD A/D Data Register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9038h S12AD A/D Data Register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9060h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register 0 ADSSTR0 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9061h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register L ADSSTRL 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9070h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register T ADSSTRT 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9071h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register O ADSSTRO 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB